For Immediate Release

(This is an English translation of the Japanese original.)

February 27, 2008

SOHGO SECURITY SERVICES CO., LTD

(Code No.: 2331, TSE 1st Sec.)

Atsushi Murai, President, CEO and COO

Notice Concerning the Change in Consolidated Subsidiary's Trade Name

Sohgo Security Services Co., Ltd. is pleased to announce the decision to change the trade name of its consolidated subsidiary, Tama Sohgo Security Services Co., Ltd. Further details are outlined below.

1. Current name and others

(1) Trade name Tama Sohgo Security Services Co., Ltd.

(2) Main line of business Stationed Security Services

(3) Head Office 1-25-12 Akebono-cho, Tachikawa-shi, Tokyo

(4)Representative Yukihiro Hara

(5) Shareholding ratio Sohgo Security Services Co., Ltd., 100%

2. Reason for the change

To expand its business area from the existing Tama area, a part of the Tokyo metropolitan area, to the entire Tokyo metropolitan area.

3. New trade name

Tohshin Sohgo Security Services Co., Ltd.

4. Effective date of change

April 1, 2008

For inquiries: Teruhiko Wakaki,

General Manager of IR Office

Phone: +81-3-3423-2331 E-mail: alsok-ir@alsok.co.jp

URL: http://ir.alsok.co.jp/english/index.html